
* Denotes Omaha Area Event

Date Sport/Event Location Time(s)

July 14th Adventure Race Horizons Community Church 7:00am - 2:00pm

July 14th Aquatics- Short Course Swimming Lincoln Southeast High School 7:00am - 6:00pm

July 14th Martial Arts-Jiu Jitsu Lincoln North Star High School 10:00am - 6:00pm

July 14th Rowing Carter Lake, IA 7:00am - 6:00pm

July 14th Softball-Slow Pitch (Men/Women) Fleming Fields 8:00am - 9:00pm

July 14th Wrestling Lincoln North Star High 9:00am - 5:30pm

July 14th Wrestling (Beach) Playmakers 7:00pm - 10:00pm

July 15th Softball Slow-Pitch  (Men/Women) Fleming Fields 8:00am - 6:00pm

July 15th Wrestling Lincoln North Star High School 9:00am - 5:00pm

July 20th SportFest Lincoln East High School 4:30pm - 7:30pm

July 20th Opening Ceremonies Seacrest Field 8:00pm - 9:30pm

July 20th  Fencing-Olympic TBD, Lincoln 8:30am - 7:00pm

July 20th Golf (Youth 2 Person Scramble) Jim Ager Memorial Golf Course 8:00am - 12:00pm

July 20th Volleyball (Adult Sand) Spikes Beach Bar & Grille 8:00am - 3:00pm

July 20th Volleyball-Grass YMCA Wright Park 8:00am - 3:00pm

July 21st Aquatics-Diving Woods Memorial Pool 7:00am - 5:00pm

July 21st Archery (Target Event) Lincoln Archery Range 7:00am - 5:00pm

July 21st NASP Archery Nebraska Games and Park Outdoor Education Center 8:00am - 3:00pm

July 21st Armwrestling Lincoln Northeast High School 11:30am - 3:00pm

July 21st Badminton *Nebraska Medical Center/Student Life Building 8:00am - 5:00pm

July 21st Baseball Fleming Fields 9:00am - 6:00pm

July 21st Basketball (5v5 Adult) Speedway Sporting Village 9:00am - 6:00pm

July 21st Basketball (5v5 Youth) Speedway Sporting Village 9:00am - 6:30pm

July 21st BMX Freestyle Nowear BMX Compound 12:00pm - 5:00pm

July 21st Chess Southeast Community College 8:45am - 7:00pm

July 21st Cycling/Mountain Bike Branched Oak State Recreation, Area 7 6:30am - 1:00pm

July 21st Disc Golf Max Roper Park 9:00am - 4:00pm

July 21st Fencing-Olympic TBD, Lincoln 8:30am - 7:00pm

July 21st Fishing - Shore Holmes Lake 6:30am - 1:00pm

July 21st Foot Golf (Youth) Jim Ager Memorial Golf Course 10:30am - 2:00pm

July 21st Foot Golf (Adult) Wilderness Ridge Golf Course 4:30pm - 7:00pm

July 21st Golf -Adult Stroke Play Pioneers Golf Course 7:00am - 12:00pm

July 21st Golf - Youth Individual Stroke Play Jim Ager Memorial Golf Course 7:30am - 12:00pm

July 21st Horshoe Pitching University Place Courts (Lincoln) 9:00am - 4:00pm

July 21st Ice Hockey * Baxter Arena 8:00am - 9:00pm

July 21st Ice Hockey * Tranquility Ice Rink 8:00am - 9:00pm

July 21st Ice Hockey * Grover Ice Rink 8:00am - 9:00pm

July 21st Lacrosse Lincoln Southwest High School 9:00am - 5:00pm

July 21st Martial Arts-Judo Lincoln Martial Arts Center 10:00am - 4:00pm

July 21st Martial Arts-Taekwondo *Lied Activity Center (Bellevue) 9:30am - 5:00pm

July 21st Ninja Challenge Lincoln East High School 8:00am-8:00pm

July 21st Pickleball Woods Tennis Center 8:00am - 5:00pm

July 21st Pocket Billiards Madsen's Bowling and Billiards 8:30am - 5:00pm

July 21st Powerlifting Lincoln Northeast High School 9:00am - 5:00pm

COMPOSITE SCHEDULE



July 21st Racquetball Prairie Life Fitness West 9:00am - 6:00pm

July 21st Rugby Lincoln Rugby Football Club 8:00am- 3:00pm

July 21st Sailing Branched Oak State Recreation Area 8:00am - 6:00pm

July 21st Shooting-.22 Rifle Silhouette Lincoln Izaak Walton League 8:30am - 11:00am

July 21st Shooting- Pistol Weeping Water Gun Club 8:00am - 3:00pm

July 21st Soccer YMCA Spirit Park 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 21st Soccer YMCA Wright Park 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 21st Soccer Seacrest Field 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 21st Soccer Den Hartog Field 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 21st Softball-Slow-Pitch (Coed) Mahoney Park Fields 8:00am - 6:00pm

July 21st Table Tennis Belmont Rec. Center 9:00am - 6:00pm

July 21st Track and Field Lincoln High 7:00am - 5:30pm

July 21st Volleyball (Adult Sand) Spikes Beach Bar & Grille 8:00am - 10:00pm

July 22nd Archery (Target Event) Lincoln Archery Range 7:00am - 5:00pm

July 22nd Badminton *Nebraska Medical Center/Student Life Building 8:00am- 5:00am

July 22nd Baseball Fleming Fields 9:00am - 6:00pm

July 22nd Basketball (5v5 Adult) Speedway Sporting Village 9:00am - 6:30pm

July 22nd Basketball (5v5 Youth) Speedway Sporting Village 9:00am - 6:30pm

July 22nd Chess Southeast Community College 9:00am - 6:00pm

July 22nd Disc Golf Max Roper Park 9:00am - 3:00pm

July 22nd Fencing-Olympic TBD 8:30am - 5:00pm

July 22nd Golf-Adult Stroke Play Highlands Golf Course 8:00am - 1:00pm

July 22nd Golf-Youth Individual Stroke Jim Ager Memorial Golf Course 7:30am - 12:00pm

July 22nd Gymnastics Capital City Gymnastics 9:00am - 4:00pm

July 22nd Horshoe Pitching University Place Courts (Lincoln) 9:00am - 4:00pm

July 22nd Ice Hockey *Baxter Arena 8:00am - 9:00pm

July 22nd Ice Hockey *Tranquility Ice Rink 8:00am - 9:00pm

July 22nd Ice Hockey *Grover Ice Rink 8:00am - 9:00pm

July 22nd Pickleball Woods Tennis Center 8:00am - 5:00pm

July 22nd Pocket Billiards Madsen's Bowling and Billiards 12:30pm - 4:00pm

July 22nd Racquetball Prairie Life Fitness West 9:00am - 4:00pm

July 22nd Shooting-BB Gun & Air Rifle Nebraska Outdoor Education Center 8:00am - 4:00pm

July 22nd Shooting- High Power Rifle Weeping Water Gun Club 9:00am - 12:00pm

July 22nd Shooting- Trap (Jr & High School) Lincoln Izaak Gun Club 7:30am - 5:00pm

July 22nd Soccer YMCA Spirit Park 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 22nd Soccer YMCA Wright Park 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 22nd Soccer Seacrest Field 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 22nd Soccer Den Hartog Field 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 22nd Softball-Slow Pitch (Coed) Mahoney Park Fields 8:00am - 6:00pm

July 22nd Table Tennis Belmont Rec. Center 9:30am - 5:00pm

July 22nd Volleyball (Youth Indoor) Lincoln Southeast High School 8:00am - 6:00pm

July 22nd Walking-Mall Walk Gateway Mall 7:00am - 11:00am

July 24th Tennis (Youth) Woods Tennis Center 8:00am - 7:00pm

July 25th Tennis (Youth) Woods Tennis Center 8:00am - 7:00pm

July 26th Tennis (Youth) Woods Tennis Center 8:00am - 7:00pm

July 27th BMX Racing Omaha BMX 7:00pm - 9:30pm

July 27th Fishing/Bass Tournament Lake Wanahoo (Wahoo) 5:00am - 1:00pm

July 27th Electronic Darts 1st Ave. Social Hall 6:00pm - 9:00pm

July 27th Tennis (Adults) Woods Tennis Center 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 28th 5k Road Race Holmes Lake 8:00am - 11:00am



July 28th Acquatics-Open Water Swimming Branched Oak Lake 6:30am - 1:00pm

July 28th Archery (3D Events) Lincoln Archery Range 8:00am - 11:00am

July 28th Basketball (3v3) Lincoln Southwest High School 9:00am - 6:30pm

July 28th Bowling Sun Valley Lanes 11:00am - 8:00pm

July 28th Crossfit Crossfit Lincoln 8:00am - 5:00pm

July 28th Curling *Baxter Arena 12:00pm-11:00pm

July 28th Cycling - Gravel Grinder Backswing Brewing Co. 6:30am - 6:00pm

July 28th Electronic Darts 1st Ave. Social Hall 8:00am - 9:00pm

July 28th Fencing-HEMA *Gordon Lozier Athletic Center (Bellevue) 9:00am - 6:00pm

July 28th Flag Football Lincoln North Star High School 10:00am - 5:00pm

July 28th Foosball 12th St Pub 9:00am - 9:00pm

July 28th Golf- Adult 2 Person Scramble Woodland Hills Golf Course 8:00am - 2:00pm

July 28th Martial Arts-Karate Southeast Community College 9:30am - 4:00pm

July 28th Pocket Billiards (Individual) Madsen's Bowling and Billiards 10:00am - 5:00pm

July 28th Shooting-.22 Rifle Prone Weeping Water Gun Club 8:00am - 12:00pm

July 28th Shooting-Adult Trap Lincoln Trap & Skeet 8:30am - 2:00pm

July 28th Shooting-High Power Benchrest Lincoln Izaak Walton League 8:00am - 2:00pm

July 28th Shooting-High Power Rifle Weeping Water Gun Club 1:30pm - 5:00pm

July 28th Softball- Girls Fast Pitch Doris Bair Complex 8:00am - 10:00pm

July 28th Tennis (Adults) Woods Tennis Center 8:00am - 8:00pm

July 28th Volleyball (Adult Indoor) TBD, Lincoln 8:00am - 6:00pm

July 28th Volleyball (Youth Sand) Spikes Beach Bar & Grille 8:00am - 1:00pm

July 28th Walk- CSG Walk Scott Middle School 6:45am - 2:00pm

July 29th Archery (3D Events) Lincoln Archery Range 8:00am - 5:00pm

July 29th Bowling Sun Valley Lanes 8:30am - 6:00pm

July 29th Crossfit Crossfit Lincoln 8:00am - 5:00pm

July 29th Curling *Baxter Arena 8:00am-1:00pm

July 29th Cycling-Tour Fallbrook Super Saver 6:00am - 4:00pm

July 29th Electronic Darts 1st Ave. Social Hall 9:00am - 4:00pm

July 29th Fencing-HEMA *Gordon Lozier Athletic Center (Bellevue) 9:00am - 5:00pm

July 29th Flag Football Lincoln North Star High School 10:00am - 5:00pm

July 29th Pocket Billiards (Individual) Madsen's Bowling & Billiards 12:00pm - 4:00pm

July 29th Shooting-High Power Rifle Weeping Water Gun Club 8:00am - 12:00pm

July 29th Shooting- Skeet Lincoln Trap & Skeet 9:00am - 2:00pm

July 29th Shooting-Sports Clays Lincoln Trap & Skeet 8:00am - 1:00pm

July 29th Softball-Girls Fast Pitch Doris Bair Complex 8:00am - 6:00pm

July 29th Tennis (Adults) Woods Tennis Center 8:00am - 6:00pm

July 29th Triathlon Holmes Lake 7:30am - 12:00pm

July 29th Volleyball (Adult Indoor) TBD, Lincoln 8:00am - 4:00pm

July29th Volleyball (Youth Sand) Spikes Beach Bar & Grille 8:00am - 2:00pm

July 29th Walking- Walk Omaha *Lewis & Clark Landing 7:00am - 1:00pm










